## Ready. Set.



Participation in 4-H is open to all youth ages 5 and up.

Ages 5-6 as of January 1: Enroll as a Cloverbud Ages 7-18 as of January 1: Enroll as 4-Her Enroll at: https://v2.4honline.com/

- **4-H Club Enrollment:** Opens October 1 annually. 4-H club enrollment can be completed at any time of the year through 4-H Online.
- **Returning WyCo 4-H Re-Enrollment Deadline:** Youth returning to the WyCo 4-H program must be re-enrolled in 4-H Online by November 30 annually. Please see complete details in "Re-Enrollment Policy" on the "Enroll in 4-H" tab of the WyCo Extension website, www.wyandotte.k-state.edu.
- **New WyCo 4-H Members:** Youth enrolling for the first time in WyCo 4-H program must be enrolled in 4-H Online with 4-H projects selected by May 1.
- **4-H Project Selection Deadline:** 4-H Project selection, including project areas youth plan to participate in any level (local, regional, state, national) of 4-H competition must be selected by May 1 annually. If projects are not selected by May 1, youth will not be able to exhibit that project at any local, regional, state or national 4-H showcasing competitive event.



**Jessie Carr** 

4-H Youth Development Agent 913-299-9300 ext. 105 carrjessie@ksu.edu

## Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Kansas State University is committed to making its services, activities and programs accessible to all participants. If you have special requirements due to a physical, vision, or hearing disability, contact lessie Carr, 4-H Youth Development Agent, 913-299-9300 ext. 105.